
    

Keble College MCR Welfare, 2025-2026 
There are numerous college and university welfare resources available to you!  

If there is an emergency, aside from calling 999, go directly to the Porters. 

Fr Max Kramer, Chaplain, max.kramer@keble.ox.ac.uk 
Jenny Fitzgerald, College Nurse, pml.keblenurse@nhs.net 
Kirsty Hunter, College Counsellor, counsellor@keble.ox.ac.uk 
Dr Ali Rogers, Senior Tutor (academics and supervision), senior.tutor@keble.ox.ac.uk 
Junior Deans: Annie Qurat Ul Ain, Rawletta Barrow,  Zac Oliver junior.dean@keble.ox.ac.uk 
Student Support Officer: Layla Al-Katib, student.support@keble.ox.ac.uk  
Harassment Advisors: Dr Tom Maltas (tom.maltas@keble.ox.ac.uk) and Dr Ellen Paterson 
(ellen.paterson@history.ox.ac.uk) 

 

 
Come see us each Sunday of term at 11am for free brunch in the HBAC MCR! We’re here to help 

direct you to available resources.  
You can also reach the three of us via email at welfare-team@mcr.keble.ox.ac.uk 

We also help stock “welfare supplies” (i.e. tampons, pads, condoms, lube), which can be found in the 
black box in the pigeonhole area of HBAC (the Victorian building in the middle) 

  
 

 
 
 
 
 

 

MCR Welfare Officers 

College Level H B Allen Centre Porters Lodge 
+44 (0) 1865 282300 
+44 (0) 7889 680495 

University Level  External Services 
Counselling and Mental Health Office: 
counselling@admin.ox.ac.uk 
Sexual Harassment and Violence Support: 
supportservice@admin.ox.ac.uk 
Harassment and Conflict: 
mediation@admin.ox.ac.uk  

Oxford Nightline: oxford.nightline.ac.uk, 
(01865 270 270), 8 pm to 8 am 
Samaritans: samaritans.org, 116 123, 24/7 
Oxfordshire Sexual Abuse and Rape Crisis 
Centre: osarcc.org.uk 

Zhuang Liu 
zhuang.liu@keble.ox.ac.uk  

Anna-Sophie Haselon 
anna-

sophie.haselon@keble.ox.ac.uk  
 

Geofrey Njovu 
geofrey.njovu@keble.ox.ac.uk  

 

mailto:max.kramer@keble.ox.ac.uk
mailto:pml.keblenurse@nhs.net
mailto:counsellor@keble.ox.ac.uk
mailto:senior.tutor@keble.ox.ac.uk
mailto:junior.dean@keble.ox.ac.uk
mailto:student.support@keble.ox.ac.uk
mailto:tom.maltas@keble.ox.ac.uk
mailto:ellen.paterson@history.ox.ac.uk
mailto:welfare-team@mcr.keble.ox.ac.uk
mailto:counselling@admin.ox.ac.uk
mailto:supportservice@admin.ox.ac.uk
mailto:mediation@admin.ox.ac.uk
oxford.nightline.ac.uk
samaritans.org
osarcc.org.uk
mailto:zhuang.liu@keble.ox.ac.uk
mailto:anna-sophie.haselon@keble.ox.ac.uk
mailto:anna-sophie.haselon@keble.ox.ac.uk
mailto:geofrey.njovu@keble.ox.ac.uk

